

Present : Sri M.K. Rai
Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 06 dated 08.05.25

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence of csw-1 positively.

Sole accused namely Tapas Dalui on court bail is found absent on call.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present and files witness hazira.

Witness Chumki Dalui is present to depose in this case.

On call none present on behalf of accused person.

It is now 3.20 P.M.

Witness is released without examination.

The bail bond of absentee accused person be forfeited.

Issue warrant of arrest agaisnt the accused Tapas Dalui .

Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate , Purba Bardhamn is directed to stard proceedings against the Surety u/s 446 of Cr.p.c.

Let a copy of this order along with the bail bond of the absentee accused person be transmitted to the Ld. C.J.M., Purba Bardhaman for information and compliance.

To 02.07.25 for E/R of W/A against the accused Tapas Dalui

D/C by me,

Addl Sessions Judge,3rd Court,Bwn

Addl Sessions Judge,3rd Court,Bwn